Form PTO-1595

03-24-2005 REC

J.S.	DEF	PARTM	ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	U.S.	Patent	and	Tra	demark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patens	OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathino	Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	65700				
William G. Montgomery, Jr.; Michael D., Eddy; and Gary E. Morrissette  Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes \( \sqrt{No} \)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes \( \sqrt{No} \)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		J				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	William G. Montgomery, Jr.; Michael D., Eddy;	Name: BALLARD COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Street Address: 19009 61st Avenue N.E. #4    Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No					
Execution Date:	✓ Assignment       Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       Change of Name	Street Address: 19009 61st Avenue N.E. #4				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/991,793  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Name: ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  Internal Address: PRIJOUF, RUST & PYLE, P.A.  Davis Islands Village  City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  March 15, 2005  Name of Person Signing  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: Arlington State: WA Zip. 98223				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/991,793  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  Internal Address: FRIJOUF, RUST & PYLE, P.A.  Internal Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.  Davis Islands Village  City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  Name of Person Signing  Signature  March 15, 2005  Date	March 14, 2005 Execution Date:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/991,793  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  Internal Address: FRIJOUF, RUST & PYLE, P.A.  Internal Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.  Davis Islands Village  City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  Name of Person Signing  Signature  March 15, 2005  Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  Internal Address: FRIJOUF, RUST & PYLE, P.A.  Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.  Davis Islands Village  City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  Internal Address: FRIJOUF, RUST & PYLE, P.A.  Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.  Davis Islands Village  City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers at	I bached? Yes No				
Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.  Davis Islands Village  City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  ROBERT F. FRIJOUF Name of Person Signing  March 15, 2005 Date	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: ROBERT F. FRIJOUF  FRIJOUF, RUST & PYLE, P.A.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
9. Signature.  ROBERT F. FRIJOUF Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  March 15, 2005 Date	Davis Islands Village					
9. Signature.  ROBERT F. FRIJOUF Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.	1/2/2/				
T-71						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	1					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/23/2005 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000102,062120

10991793

40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0044** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

**First Inventor:** 

William G Montgomery Jr.

Address:

27010 12th Ave NW Stanwood WA 98292

**Second Inventor:** 

Michael D. Eddy

Address:

6704 Lumber Jack Lane

Ocoee, FL 34761

Third Inventor:

Gary E. Morrissette

Address:

P.O. Box 813

Groveland, FL 34736

hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

Ballard Commercial Industries, Inc., 19009 61st Avenue N.E. #4, Arlington, Washington 98223

as ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

## IMPROVED REGULATOR SYSTEM FOR ALTERNATOR

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefore, identified as follows:

Serial No.:

10/991,793

Filed:

November 17, 2004

and all original and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all of our entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, either in the name of said ASSIGNEE or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International

PATENT

REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0045

Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Date 2/2/05	William G Montgomery Tr., Inventor
Date	Michael D. Eddy, Inventor
Date	Gary E. Morrissette, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0046

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

First Inventor:

William G Montgomery Jr.

Address:

27010 12th Ave NW Stanwood WA 98292

**Second Inventor:** 

Michael D. Eddy

Address:

6704 Lumber Jack Lane

Ocoee, FL 34761

Third Inventor:

Gary E. Morrissette

Address:

P.O. Box 813

Groveland, FL 34736

hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

Ballard Commercial Industries, Inc., 19009 61st Avenue N.E. #4, Arlington, Washington 98223

as ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

## IMPROVED REGULATOR SYSTEM FOR ALTERNATOR

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefore, identified as follows:

Serial No.:

10/991,793

Filed:

**November 17, 2004** 

and all original and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all of our entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, either in the name of said ASSIGNEE or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International

PATENT

**REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0047** 

Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Date

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005** 

William G Montgomery Jr., Inventor

Gary E. Morrissette, Inventor

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0048